PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sequel Technologies, Inc.	04/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SerComm Corporation
Street Address:	8F, No. 3-1, YuanQu St. (Nankang Software Park)
City:	Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11923385
Application Number:	11923954
Application Number:	11940630
Application Number:	11945607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-455-3800

Email: mschumann@hsml.com
Correspondent Name: Michael D. Schumann

Address Line 1: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2902

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20355.0009US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Schumann

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

\$160.00 11

PATENT REEL: 026094 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sequel Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at 2958 Cleveland Avenue North, Roseville, Minnesota 55113 (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment an interest in the following patent applications:

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/923385 filed October 24, 2007 entitled ON-SITE CONFIGURATION OF A HARDWARE DEVICE MODULE OF A SECURITY SYSTEM;

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/923954 filed October 25, 2007 entitled REMOTE CONFIGURATION OF A HARDWARE DEVICE MODULE OF A SECURITY SYSTEM;

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/940630 filed November 15, 2007 entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING SECURITY COMMUNICATION PROCESSES IN A SECURITY SYSTEM;

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/945607 filed November 27, 2007 entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING FREQUENCY DIVERSITY IN SECURITY TRANSMITTERS; and

International Application No. PCT/US2010/021198 filed in the Receiving Office of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2010 and entitled METHODS AND DEVICES FOR A MULTI-PROTOCOL WIRELESS SECURITY CONTROLLER;

AND WHEREAS, SerComm Corporation, a corporation organized under the law of Taiwan and having an office and place of business at 8F, No. 3-1, YuanQu St. (Nankang Software Park), Taipei, Taiwan 115, Republic of China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and patent applications and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

PATENT REEL: 026094 FRAME: 0862 NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions to the ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Date 4/7/11

Charles Durant
(Typed)

(Signature)

Title: Chief Executive Officer, Sequel Technologies, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 026094 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 04/08/2011